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Clergy Supply List 
 
If you would like to be added to the supply list, please contact Canon Augusta Anderson at 
canonaugusta@diocesewnc.org 
 
The Rev. Patricia Askew — Hendersonville — ptaskew@gmail.com — 307-275-2733 — 
Willing to travel up to 60 miles  
 
The Rev. Stephen Askew — Hendersonville — stephenhaskew@gmail.com — 307-399-4412 
— Willing to travel up to 50 miles.  
 
The Rev. Mike Bell — Fletcher — jmbell@letterboxes.org — 828-483-6596 — Willing to travel 
anywhere in the Diocese.  
 
The Rev. Kirk Brown — Fletcher — kirkbrown53@gmail.com — 828-712-8410 — Willing to 
drive up to 50 miles. 
 
The Rev. Charles “Rick” Burhans — Spruce Pine — frrick1@gmail.com — 386-290-0624 — 
Willing to travel 50 miles.  
 
The Rev. Delmer Chilton — Brasstown — delmer.chilton@gmail.com — 404-556-6238 — 
Willing to travel two hours.  
 
The Rev. Gary Coffey — Asheville — garycoffey77@gmail.com — 828-273-0635 — Willing to 
travel 1ish hours.  
 
The Rev. Judith Davis — Brevard — motherjude3@aol.com — 828-884-5234 - Willing to travel 
up to two hours 
 
The Rev. Todd Donatelli — toddm.donatelli@gmail.com — 828-231-4958 — Will travel 
anywhere in the diocese, but no 8AM services more than 40 minutes from Asheville. 
 
The Rev. Angela Emerson — Brevard — angemerson6@gmail.com — 802-299-5866 — 
Willing to travel up to two hours. 
 
The Rev. John Ford - Asheville - johnmarkford@outlook.com - (205) 616-7263 - Willing to 
travel up to 25 miles. 
The Rev. Dennis Fotinos — Mills River — dgfotinos@gmail.com — (Cell) 281-468- 6756 — 
Willing to travel up to 1.5 hours. 
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The Rev. Everett Fredholm — efredholm@gmail.com — 828-280-0906 — Willing to travel 
anywhere.  
 
The Rev. Horace Free — Hayesville — horacefree@icloud.com — 917-524-5572 — Willing to 
travel up to two hours.  
 
The Rev. George Greer — georgegreer55@gmail.com — 252-365-0262 - Willing to travel 
anywhere in the Diocese. 
 
The Rev. Torrence Harman - Blowing Rock - torrence.hartman@aol.com - 804-436-7591 - 
Willing to travel anywhere in the Mountain Deanery. 
 
The Rev. Peter Hawes — Asheville — pwh141@gmail.com — 828-817-9623 — Willing to 
travel up to 50 miles.  
 
The Rev. Rick Lawler — ricklawler2017@gmail.com  — 828-406-9933  
 
The Rev. Fred Lindstrom — Franklin — frdlindstrom@gmail.com — 828-349-4955 
 
The Rev. Bill Livingston – Brevard — rector_bill@bellsouth.net — 828-577-9325 — Willing to 
travel anywhere in the Diocese.  
 
The Rev. Robert Lundquist — Asheville — rlundquist56@gmail.com — 970-372-7514 — 
Willing to travel up to 60 miles. 
 
The Rev. Art Mack — Hendersonville — mackar4264@yahoo.com — 828-697-7604 — Willing 
to travel anywhere in the Diocese.  
 
The Rev. Robin Matthews - Hickory - rmorical@gmail.com - (386)444-0593 - Willing to travel 
up to 2 hours. 
 
The Rev. Bill McCleery — Brevard — bill.mccleery@yahoo.com  — 828-200-9311 — Willing to 
travel anywhere in the Diocese. 
 
The Rev. Alice Nichols — Mills River — 502-974-1354 — alicenichols@gmail.com — Willing to 
travel up to 50 miles. 
 
The Rev. Earle Pratt Jr. — Waynesville — prattew@aol.com — 516-680-9498 — Willing to 
drive up to 50 miles  
 
The Rev. Tom Rightmyer — Asheville — trightmy@gmail.com — 828-280-3008 — Willing to 
travel anywhere.  
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The Rev. David Rose —Burnsville –  crdrose@yahoo.com — 540-577-0073 - Willing to travel 
up to 60 miles. 
 
The Rev. Bill Smyth — Asheville — williamesmyth@gmail.com — 252-813-5151 — Willing to 
travel anywhere in the Diocese. 
 
The Rev. Mike Tanner — Boone — mtanner427@outlook.com — 828-406-7669 — Willing to 
travel 50 miles.  
 
The Rev. Margaret Waters — Cashiers — Mwaters821@gmail.com  - 512-656-7685  
 
The Rev. Philip Wiehe — Hendersonville — pfwiehe@mac.com  — 530-575-7420 — Willing to 
travel one hour 
 
The Rev. Stephen Williams — Asheville — slw5312@aol.com - 714-222-9704 — Willing to 
travel 30 miles. 
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